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SOME SAFE DRIVING TIPS DURING RAIN
We all have experience the sudden unexpected downpour of
rain, the combination of strong wind, heavy rain, hail and
lightening can create new hazards. Research has shown that
48% of weather related crashes are attributed to driving
during rainfall. It is for this reason we need to take wet
weather condition seriously when you are on the road.

The following tips can be helpful for drivers who have to face
heavy rain fall on the road.

1. Begin with the simplest lifesaver; slow down when the rain
start to fall.
2. Never slam the break suddenly on a wet road, because it
can cause the vehicle to skid
3. Increase the three second rule to 5-6 second to maintain a
safe distance from the vehicle ahead of you, there should be
enough space for maneuver.
4. Ensure to check your windshield wiper to be ready for the
task.
5. Be mindful of vehicles at the rear and in blind sport as it is
difficult to see through rain spattered windows.
6. Always change to the lower gear before you take a sharp
bend holding to the steering with both hands.
7. Ensure your lightening system is in good condition and use
the dipped beam settings during rain.
8. Beware of hydroplaning when the tire is getting traction on
layer of water on the road than the road itself.

Head, Policy Research and Statistics Department
Editor-In-Chief
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Operations

S/N ZONE NO OF ZONAL 

COMMANDS

NO OF SECTOR 

COMMANDS

NO OF UNIT 

COMMANDS

NO OF 

OUTPOST

TOTAL NO OF 

FORMATIONS

1. RS1, Kaduna 1 4 25 8 38
2. RS2, Lagos 1 2 19 5 27
3. RS3, Yola 1 3 10 0 14
4. RS4, Jos 1 3 16 0 20
5. RS5, Benin 1 3 20 2 26
6. RS6, P/Harcourt 1 4 14 2 21

7. RS7, Gwagwalada 1 2 20 12 35

8. RS8, Ilorin 1 3 19 3 26
9. RS9, Enugu 1 4 17 0 22
10. RS10, Sokoto 1 3 8 2 14
11. RS11, Osogbo 1 3 20 4 28
12. RS12, Bauchi 1 3 12 0 16

TOTAL 12 37 200 38 287

Table 1: Distribution Of FRSC Commands

S/N ZONE TOTAL ARREST PERCENTAGE (%)

1 RS1, Kaduna 7469 8
2 RS2, Lagos 17146 18
3 RS3, Yola 1542 2
4 RS4, Jos 5140 5
5 RS5, Benin 9721 10
6 RS6, P/Harcourt 8811 9
7 RS7, Gwagwalada 14220 15
8 RS8, Ilorin 5998 6
9 RS9, Enugu 9078 9
10 RS10, Sokoto 2486 3
11 RS11, Osogbo 10886 11
12 RS12, Bauchi 4422 5

TOTAL 96919 100

Table 2: Total War on Overloading

Chart 1:Chart Illustrating War on Critical Offences 
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Table 3: SUMMARY OF OFFENDERS/OFFENCES

Chart 2: Chart Illustrating Offenders/Offences
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S/N ZONE TOTAL OFFENDERS % TOTAL OFFENCES %

1. RS1, Kaduna 12201 9 13250 9

2. RS2, Lagos 21194 16 25097 17

3. RS3, Yola 2387 2 2622 2

4. RS4, Jos 7500 6 8377 6

5. RS5, Benin 14029 11 16850 12

6. RS6, P/Harcourt 10917 8 12436 9

7. RS7, Gwarimpa 18552 14 20058 14

8. RS8, Ilorin 7206 6 7849 5

9. RS9, Enugu 11977 9 12743 9

10. RS10, Sokoto 3785 3 4133 3

11. RS11, Osogbo 12905 10 15054 10

12. RS12, Bauchi 5990 5 6410 4

TOTAL 128643 100 144879 100
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Table 4: General Admin Activities 

Admin and Human Resources

Chart 3: General Admin Activities

S/N Activity/Programme No 
Received

No 
Treated

No 
Outstanding

a.
Application for Change of Name 15 15 0

b.

Request for Permission to get 
married/staff wedding proposal form.

135 135 0

c.
Application for Annual leave. 205 205 0

d. Application for Maternity leave. 93 93 0

e. Application for Pass 70 70 0

f. Notification of Death 16 16 0

g. Assumption of Duty 892 892 0

h. Clearance Certificates 447 447 0
l. Publications received 3 3 0
j. Records received for Disposal 1239 1239 0
k. Incoming Mails 363 363 0
l. Outgoing Mails 239 239 0

Total 3717 3717 0
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Table 5: Disciplinary Cases Treated

Chart 4: Chart Illustrating Disciplinary Cases Treated 

S/N Activities/ Punishments No 
Receive
d 

No 
Treate
d

No 
Outsta
nding

1 Review to CM 22 22 0

2 Queries (Q) 5 5 0

3 Warning (W) 25 25 0

4 Major Entry (ME) 237 237 0

5 Minor Entry (Me) 17 17 0

6 Discharged and Acquitted (DA) 88 88 0

7 Termination Appointment (TA) 26 26 0

8 Severe Reprimand (SR) 16 16 0

9 Appeal  (A) 1 1 0

10 Loss of Seniority (LS) 6 6 0

11 Reprimand (R) 14 14 0

12 Reduction in Rank (RR) 2 2 0

TOTAL 504 504 0
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Finance and Accounts Department

INCOMING REQUESTS FOR VARIATION 
OF 

STAFF SALARIES (Officers)
NO. 

RECEIVED NO. TREATED ON-GOING

1st Quarter 2018 29 29 0

2nd Quarter 2018 75 75 0

Table 6: Incoming Requests For Variation Of Staff Salaries (Officers)

Chart 5: Chart Illustrating Requests For Variation Of Staff Salaries (Officers)
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Table 7: Incoming Requests For Variation Of Staff Salaries (Marshals)

Chart 6: Incoming Requests For Variation Of Staff Salaries (Marshals)

INCOMING REQUESTS FOR VARIATION 
OF 

STAFF SALARIES (Marshals)
NO. 

RECEIVED NO. TREATED ON-GOING

1st Quarter 2018 145 145 0

2nd Quarter 2018 344 344 0
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Table 8: Summary of Transfer Allowances Activities

TRANSFER ALLOWANCE COMPUTATION
NO. 

RECEIVED
NO. 

COMPUTED ON-GOING

1st Quarter 2018 948 948 0

2nd Quarter 2018 905 905 0

Chart 7: Summary of Transfer Allowances Activities

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

1000

NO. RECEIVED NO. COMPUTED ON-GOING

1st Quarter 2018

2nd Quarter 2018



FRSC Statistical Digest 12

Table 9: Table Showing National Drivers License (NDL) Production.

Motor Vehicle Administration 

S/N State
Number Produced 

for 1st Q
Number Produced for 

2nd Q
1 Abia 4,991 4,428

2 Adamawa 1,585 1,327

3 Akwa-Ibom 3,310 3,743

4 Anambra 7,709 7,723

5 Bauchi 3,082 2,236

6 Bayelsa 3,152 2,482

7 Benue 1,938 2,273

8 Borno 2,130 1,394

9 Cross-River 1435 1,194

10 Delta 11,078 10,338

11 Ebonyi 1,713 1,635

12 Edo 9,496 6,974

13 Ekiti 624 1,764

14 Enugu 6,825 9,073

15 FCT 23,286 25,415

16 Gombe 1,727 1,247

17 Imo 3,262 2,871

18 Jigawa 1003 1,046

19 Kaduna 8,982 7,651

20 Kano 5,175 4,998

21 Katsina 1,375 1,877

22 Kebbi 410 782

23 Kogi 1,549 1,959

24 Kwara 3,754 3,493

25 Lagos 57,205 55,386

26 Nasarawa 3,213 2,819

27 Niger 2,540 2,491

28 Ogun 13,187 12,682

29 Ondo 4,492 4,493

30 Osun 3,858 4,340

31 Oyo 11,923 14,004

32 Plateau 2,870 2,883

33 Rivers 10,841 11,962

34 Sokoto 1057 967

35 Taraba 668 593

36 Yobe 1030 915

37 Zamfara 632 420

Total 223,107 221,878
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Chart 8: National Driver License production
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Chart 10: Showing Comparative Analysis of NDL production between 
2nd Qtr 2017 and 2nd Qtr 2018 
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Chart 9: Showing Comparative Analysis of NDL production between 
2nd Qtr 2017 and 2nd Qtr 2018 
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Table 11: Table Showing NDL Production by  Categories

Legend

PRV : Private         NP: No Produced         COMM: Commercial          M/C : Motorcycle

S/N STATE PRV COMM M/C DIP TOTAL

1 ABIA 1,436 2,002 990 0 4,428

2 ADAMAWA 410 601 316 0 1,327

3 AKWA-IBOM 1,227 1,507 1,009 0 3,743
4 ANAMBRA 2,572 2,711 2,440 0 7,723
5 BAUCHI 767 844 625 0 2,236
6 BAYELSA 766 1,143 573 0 2,482
7 BENUE 879 663 731 0 2,273
8 BORNO 621 424 349 0 1,394

9
CROSS 
RIVER 521 281 392 0 1,194

10 DELTA 3,359 3,941 3,038 0 10,338
11 EBONYI 521 636 478 0 1,635
12 EDO 2,024 3,795 1,155 0 6,974
13 EKITI 596 481 687 0 1,764
14 ENUGU 3,122 3,512 2,439 0 9,073
15 FCT 7,907 10,693 6,815 0 25,415
16 GOMBE 480 329 438 0 1,247
17 IMO 957 1,044 870 0 2,871
18 JIGAWA 393 296 357 0 1,046
19 KADUNA 2,571 2,801 2,279 0 7,651
20 KANO 1,749 1,854 1,395 0 4,998
21 KATSINA 563 775 539 0 1,877
22 KEBBI 298 168 316 0 782
23 KOGI 640 811 508 0 1,959
24 KWARA 1,200 1,455 838 0 3,493
25 LAGOS 19,916 21,638 13,832 0 55,386

26 NASARAWA 862 1,210 747 0 2,819
27 NIGER 888 1,068 535 0 2,491
28 OGUN 4,318 4,923 3,441 0 12,682
29 ONDO 1,553 1,772 1,168 0 4,493
30 OSUN 1,436 1,940 964 0 4,340
31 OYO 4,226 5,725 4,053 0 14,004
32 PLATEAU 1,115 1,183 585 0 2,883
33 RIVERS 3,325 4,880 3,757 0 11,962
34 SOKOTO 315 346 306 0 967
35 TARABA 216 212 165 0 593
36 YOBE 339 320 256 0 915
37 ZAMFARA 138 154 128 0 420

TOTAL 74,226 88,138 59,514 0 221,878
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Table 12: 2nd Quarter 2018 NDL Production by Status. 

S/N STATE FRESH RENEWAL Re-issue DIP TOTAL

1 ABIA 1,436 2,002 990 0 4,428

2 ADAMAWA 410 601 316 0 1,327

3 AKWA-IBOM 1,227 1,507 1,009 0 3,743

4 ANAMBRA 2,572 2,711 2,440 0 7,723

5 BAUCHI 767 844 625 0 2,236

6 BAYELSA 766 1,143 573 0 2,482

7 BENUE 879 663 731 0 2,273

8 BORNO 621 424 349 0 1,394

9 CROSS RIVER 521 281 392 0 1,194

10 DELTA 3,359 3,941 3,038 0 10,338

11 EBONYI 521 636 478 0 1,635

12 EDO 2,024 3,795 1,155 0 6,974

13 EKITI 596 481 687 0 1,764

14 ENUGU 3,122 3,512 2,439 0 9,073

15 FCT 7,907 10,693 6,815 0 25,415

16 GOMBE 480 329 438 0 1,247

17 IMO 957 1,044 870 0 2,871

18 JIGAWA 393 296 357 0 1,046

19 KADUNA 2,571 2,801 2,279 0 7,651

20 KANO 1,749 1,854 1,395 0 4,998

21 KATSINA 563 775 539 0 1,877

22 KEBBI 298 168 316 0 782

23 KOGI 640 811 508 0 1,959

24 KWARA 1,200 1,455 838 0 3,493

25 LAGOS 19,916 21,638 13,832 0 55,386

26 NASARAWA 862 1,210 747 0 2,819

27 NIGER 888 1,068 535 0 2,491

28 OGUN 4,318 4,923 3,441 0 12,682

29 ONDO 1,553 1,772 1,168 0 4,493

30 OSUN 1,436 1,940 964 0 4,340

31 OYO 4,226 5,725 4,053 0 14,004

32 PLATEAU 1,115 1,183 585 0 2,883

33 RIVERS 3,325 4,880 3,757 0 11,962

34 SOKOTO 315 346 306 0 967

35 TARABA 216 212 165 0 593

36 YOBE 339 320 256 0 915

37 ZAMFARA 138 154 128 0 420
TOTAL 74,226 88,138 59,514 0 221,878
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Table 13: MDAs/Military/Paramilitary/Diplomatic Corps Request for 
Production and Dispatch of  Federal Government Number Plates  for 2nd

Quarter, 2018 

Chart 10: Number plates Produced

No. of Requests 
from MDAs 

No.  of Request 
forwarded to 

the Plant 

No.  of Plate 
ordered by 

MDAs 

No. of Plates 
received from 

the Plant  

No.  of 
dispatch to 

MDAs 

MV MC MV MC MV MC MV MC MV MC
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Table 14: NVIS Desk officers report Showing Comparative Analysis of Number of 
Vehicles Registered between  2nd Qtr 2017 and 2nd Qtr 2018 

No of Vehicles 
Registered 

No of Data Uploaded No of Data not 
Uploaded 

No Issued with POC 

2nd Qrt. 
17

2nd   Qrt. 
18

2nd Qrt. 
17

2nd Qrt. 
18

2nd Qrt. 
17

2nd Qrt. 
18

2nd Qrt. 
17

2nd Qrt. 
18

71,542 47,680 92,774 119,176 9,423 545 68,898 116,947

Chart 11: Number of Vehicle Registered
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Table 15: NDL Produced by Class.

S/N STATE
CLASSES

A B C D E F G H J TOTAL

1 ABIA 0 4,410 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 4,428

2 ADAMAWA 0 1,325 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1,327

3 AKWA-IBOM 0 3,735 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 3,743

4 ANAMBRA 0 7,711 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 7,723

5 BAUCHI 0 2,228 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 2,236

6 BAYELSA 0 2,474 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 2,482

7 BENUE 0 2,269 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2,273

8 BORNO 0 1,394 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,394

9 CROSS RIVER 0 1,186 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1,194

10 DELTA 0 10,310 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 10,338

11 EBONYI 0 1,630 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1,635

12 EDO 0 6,960 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 6,974

13 EKITI 0 1,764 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,764

14 ENUGU 0 9,066 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 9,073

15 FCT 0 25,368 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 25,415

16 GOMBE 0 1,247 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,247

17 IMO 0 2,842 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 2,871

18 JIGAWA 0 1,042 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1,046

19 KADUNA 0 7,642 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 7,651

20 KANO 0 4,996 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4,998

21 KATSINA 0 1,877 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,877

22 KEBBI 0 782 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 782

23 KOGI 0 1,959 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,959

24 KWARA 0 3,493 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,493

25 LAGOS 0 55,320 0 0 66 0 0 0 0 55,386

26 NASARAWA 0 2,819 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,819

27 NIGER 0 2,488 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2,491

28 OGUN 0 12,676 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 12,682

29 ONDO 0 4,450 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 4,493

30 OSUN 0 4,328 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 4,340

31 OYO 0 13,988 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 14,004

32 PLATEAU 0 2,878 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 2,883

33 RIVERS 0 11,921 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 11,962

34 SOKOTO 0 967 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 967

35 TARABA 0 593 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 593

36 YOBE 0 915 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 915

37 ZAMFARA 0 412 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 420

TOTAL 0 221,465 0 0 413 0 0 0 0 221,878
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Table 16: Table Showing the Breakdown of Number Plates Produced in 2nd Qtr 2017 
and 2nd Qtr 2018 

S/N Category 2nd quarter 2017
2nd quart. 

2018
DIFFEREN

CE

1 Government Motor Vehicle 644 353 -291

2 Government Articulated 0 0 0

3 Private Motor Vehicle 24,605 42,608 18,003

4 Commercial Motor Vehicle 8,907 15,907 7,000

5 Articulated 814 0 -814

6 Fancy 173 211 38

7 Out of Series 44 62 18

8 Military/Paramillitary 273 232 -41

9 FG 760 693 -67

10 Diplomatic 36 116 80

Rep 40 0 -40

Comp 84 55 -29

11 Dealer 61 93 32

Sub Total 36,441 60,330 23,889

Motorcycle

1 Government Motor Cycle 88 283 195

2 Private Motor Cycle 3,260 39,207 35,947

3 Commercial Motor Cycle 33,057 33,284 227

4
Military/Paramillitary Motor 
Cycle 11,482 2 -11,480

5 Fancy 2 9 7

6 FG 26 153 127

7 Dealer 0 22 22

Sub Total 47,915 72,960 25,045

Reprint (NULS, Lagos)

1Motor Vehicle 40 169 129

2Motor Cycle 2 12 10

Sub Total 42 181 139

Total Production

a Motor Vehicle 36,441 60,330 23,889

b Motorcycle 47,915 72,960 25,045

c Reprint 42 181 139

Grand Total 84,398 133,471 49,073
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Table 17: Showing Comparative Analysis of Number Plate production between 
2nd Qtr 2017 and 2nd Qtr 2018

2ND QUARTER 2017 2ND  QUARTER 2018

84,398 133,471

Chart 12: Showing Comparative Analysis of Number Plate production between 
2nd Qtr 2017 and 2nd Qtr 2018
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Corps Legal Office 

Table 18: Summary of Activities  
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S/
N Subject Matter Activities

1st Q 

Frequency

2nd Q 

Frequency

1
Number of Mobile Court sessions conducted 
within the quarter

Mobile Court 
Session

119 0

2
Number of offenders convicted and acquitted 
in Mobile Courts

Prosecuted              3117 3682

convicted                   2937 3434

Acquitted                 180 248

3 Number of cases pending in regular Courts

173 154 170

Civil cases                  79 93

Criminal cases:           75 77

4
Number of cases prosecuted by the Corps 
including Cases on Appeal

Criminal                            75 0

Number of cases on appeal Appeal (Civil)                         1 23

5 Number of cases against the Corps Cases 79 93

6 Number of cases won/lost  in regular Courts
No. of cases 
won:(civil)   

6 0

No. of case 
lost:(Civil)       

1 1

Crimnal Case Won 3 0

7
Nmber of Criminal Cases prosecuted by the 
Corps

75 0

8 Number of Civil cases against the Corps
79 93

9
Number of cases settled via Alternative 
Dispute Resolution (ADR)

0 4
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Table 19: Patients Attended to by FRSC Hospitals and Roadside Clinics Nationwide

Corps Medical and Rescue Office

S/N COMMAND RTC Cases Medical Cases

1 RS1.16 KAKAU 44 125

2 RS1.17/BYERO 53 28

3 RS1.25 CHIROMAWA 23 315

4 RS1.33 KOZA 20 30

5 RS2.2 ITORI 13 167

6 RS2.25 SGM 19 57

7 RS3.13 GIREI 15 131

8 RS4.13 H/KIBO 70 86

9 RS4.23 K/ALA 5 191

10 RS4.24 ALIADE 2 243

11 RS4.3 SHABU 5 43

12 RS5.12OLUKU 56 232

13 RS5.23 I/UKU 5 46

14 RS5.33 NTEJE 9 172

15 RS6.11 ELEME 0 91

16 RS7.12 ABAJI 21 187

17 RS7.21 MOKWA 2 129

18 RS8.11 B/SAADU 0 128

19 RS8.12 OMU ARAN 0 73

20 RS8.15 OLOORU 19 88

21 RS8.34 ZARIAGI 15 39

22 RS9.32  KM 78 ABA 1 82

23 RS10.31 T. MAFARA 11 49

24 RS11.12 ILESHA 33 184

25 RS11.13 I/IJESHA 7 175

26 RS12.13 ALKALERI 7 277

27 RS12.25 MAINOK 46 283

Total 501 3651
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Chart 13: RTC Cases and Medical Cases Chart illustrating Summary of Patients 
Attended to
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Table 20: EASS Reported RTC Cases

ZEBRA UNITS RTC 
VEH. 

INVOLVED PEOPLE KILLED 
PEOPLE 

INJURED 
PEOPLE 

INVOLVED 

ZEBRA 1 OLD PARADE GROUND 31 59 3 16 109

ZEBRA 2 FEDERAL SECRETARIAT 16 27 1 24 55

ZEBRA 3, ABUJA CITY GATE 30 42 6 32 96

ZEBRA 4 KUBWA ROAD 39 58 3 89 199

ZEBRA 5 KEFFI BY FLY OVER 24 40 7 46 124

ZEBRA 6 YANGOJE 38 48 18 161 357

ZEBRA 7 SABON WUSE 45 61 26 11939 332

ZEBRA 8 GIRI JUNCTION 27 42 5 39 120

ZEBRA 9 KOTON KARFE 28 37 2 106 233

ZEBRA 10 BARDE JUNCTION 6 8 1 14 43

ZEBRA 11 MARARABAN JAMA'A 6 9 1 18 58

ZEBRA 12 KUBGO -NYANYA ROAD 25 48 2 27 142

ZEBRA 13 GEGU  KOGI STATE 22 31 6 60 137

ZEBRA 14, AIRPORT JUNCTION GOMBE 14 19 1 13 61

ZEBRA 15 KATARI KADUNA STATE 15 22 14 82 238

ZEBRA 16 ABAJI FCT 59 83 30 199 466

ZEBRA 17 KUDU, NIGER STATE, MINNA 4 5 2 20 29

ZEBRA 18 OWAN  ESEGIE  EDO STATE 11 20 17 50 102

ZEBRA 19 IPETU  IJESA, OSUN STATE 11 19 3 74 158

ZEBRA 20 OWO JUNCTION, ONDO STATE 24 41 4 45 157

ZEBRA 21 ILARA MOKIN ONDO STATE 18 34 13 82 172

ZEBRA 22  SHUWARIN  JIGAWA STATE 16 22 4 25 89

ZEBRA 23 AIRPORT ROAD ILORIN KWARA 
STATE 18 26 6 33 76

ZEBRA 24 MUTUM BIYU TARABA STATE 16 26 5 49 123

ZEBRA 25 GOSHEN CITY 26 40 4 44 119

ZEBRA 26, CHAM GOMBE STATE 15 19 1 50 81

ZEBRA 27 DOKA  KDUNA STATE 21 28 23 108 219

ZEBRA 28 JOS BY-PASS PLATEAU STATE 11 21 2 30 76

ZEBRA 29  ALKALERRI, BAUCHI STATE 11 13 4 34 53

ZEBRA 30 TORO/MAGAMA,BAUCHI STATE 10 17 22 69 132

ZEBRA 31 ABAKALIKI EBONYI STATE 11 19 9 39 74

ZEBRA 32 ABAKALIKI ROAD ENUGU STATE 1 1 0 2 3

ZEBRA 33 YAHE, CROSS RIVER STATE 2 2 2 3 5

ZEBRA 34 ZUBA, FCT 30 54 8 87 191
ZEBRA 35  ZARIA TOLL GATE , KADUNA 
STATE 14 21 4 23 43

ZEBRA 36 CHIROMAWA, KANO STATE 6 10 5 27 32

ZEBRA 37  OGUNMAKIN, OGUN STATE 17 28 15 71 190

ZEBRA 38 4 7 0 3 16

ZEBRA 39 17 25 5 56 137

ZEBRA 40 5 9 1 9 24

ZEBRA 41 KADUNA AIRPORT ROAD 4 9 8 14 32

TOTAL 748 1150 293 13912 5103
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Chart 14: RTC Cases
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Table 21:  Emergency Ambulance Service Scheme (EASS) Zebra 1-37)
Zebra Locations

ZEBRA ZEBRA LOCATION CUG NUMBER

ZEBRA 1, OLD PARADE GROUND AREA 10 GARKI, ABUJA 8077690898

ZEBRA 2, CBD OPPOSITE FEDERAL SECRETARIAT ABUJA 8077690897

ZEBRA 3, CITY GATE, ABUJA 8077690896

ZEBRA 4, KUBWA ROAD, ABUJA 8077690899

ZEBRA 5, KEFFI BY FLY OVER, NASSARAWA STATE 8077690126

ZEBRA 6, YANGOJE, ALONG LOKOJA ROAD FCT ABUJA 8073374912

ZEBRA 7, SABON WUSE, ALONG KADUNA ROAD NIGER STATE 8056294319

ZEBRA 8, GIRI JUNCTION ALONG GWAGWALADA ZUBA ROAD 
ABUJA.

8151790087

ZEBRA 9, KOTON KARFE KOGI STATE 8151790088

ZEBRA 10, BARDE JUNCTION ALONG JOS ROAD KADUNA STATE 8151790089

ZEBRA 11, MARARABAN JAMA’A ROUND ABOUT JOS 8151790090

ZEBRA 12, KUGBO, NYANYA ROAD BY KARU FLY OVER ABUJA 8151790091

ZEBRA 13, GEGU, KOGI STATE. 8150654679

ZEBRA 14, AIRPORT JUNCTION ALONG BAUCHI GOMBE ROAD, 
GOMBE STATE

8150654680

ZEBRA 15, KATARI, KADUNA STATE 8150654681

ZEBRA 16, ABAJI, FCT. 8150654682

ZEBRA 17, KUDU, NIGER STATE 8150654683

ZEBRA 18, OWAN ESEGIE EDO STATE 8150654684

ZEBRA 19, IPETU IJESA, OSUN STATE 8150654685

ZEBRA 20 OWO JUNCTION, ONDO STATE 8150564686

ZEBRA 21 ILARA MOKIN ONDO STATE 8150564687

ZEBRA 22 SHUWARIN, JIGAWA STATE 8058298541

ZEBRA 23 AIR PORT ROAD, ILORIN KWARA STATE 8058298542

ZEBRA 24 MUTUM BIYU, TARABA STATE 8058298543

ZEBRA 25 BY WOLE SOYINKA FRSC HOUSING ESTATE SIGN 
POST GOSHEN

9053976950

ZEBRA 26 CHAM , GOMBE SATATE 9053976951

ZEBRA 27 DOKA, KADUNA STATE 9053976952

ZEBRA 28 JOS BY-PASS  PLATEAU STATE 9053976953

ZEBRA 29 ALKALERI, BAUCHI STATE 9053976954

ZEBRA 30 TORO/MAGAMA, BAUCHI STATE 9053976955

ZEBRA 31 ABAKALIKI, EBONYI STATE 9053976956

ZEBRA 32 ABAKALIKI ROAD ENUGU STATE 9053976957

ZEBRA 33 YAHE, CROSS RIVER STATE 9053976958

ZEBRA34 ZUBA, FCT 9053976959

ZEBRA 35 ZARIA TOLL GATE, KADUNA STATE 9053976960

ZEBRA 36 CHIROMAWA, KANO STATE 9053976961

ZEBRA 37 OGUNMAKIN, OGUN STATE 9053976962



Table 22: Details Of Public Education Activities 
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Corps Public Education Office

LEGEND:
RP: Radio Programme
TVP: TV Programme
NPP: News Paper Publication
MPR: Motor Park Rallies
NDL: Lecture on NDL
ADV: Advocacy Visit
DPE: Domesticated Public Education

SN COMMA
ND 

Radio 
Progra
mmes

TV 
Progra
mmes

Newsp
aper 
Public
ations

Motor 
park 
Rallies

Churc
h 
Advoc
acy

Mosqu
e 
Advoc
acy

School 
Advoc
acy

Road 
Shows

Town 
Hall 
Meeti
ngs  

Visit 
to 
TRD/
STk

Semin
ars/w
orksho
ps

Total

1 RS1HQ 

187 88 41 260 30 41 47 13 7 32 7 755

2 RS2HQ 

262 241 221 659 107 80 112 67 11 110 29 1899

3 RS3HQ 

47 38 12 260 32 34 33 11 5 22 3

488

4 RS4HQ 

134 62 16 260 47 20 38 5 6 23 4

605

5 RS5HQ 

542 95 36 685 140 44 54 14 18 72 88

1787

6 RS6HQ 

206 136 32 331 66 8 52 74 10 30 5

950

7 RS7HQ 

459 150 57 1142 94 83 188 238 0 57 2

2470

8 RS8HQ 

169 99 34 478 53 42 44 15 2 9 6

951

9 RS9HQ 

185 77 35 440 40 2 42 8 7 0 4

840

10 RS10HQ 

120 46 7 206 6 47 59 11 0 10 5

517

11 RS11HQ 

183 72 22 145 35 18 48 9 4 18 5

559

12 RS12HQ 

63 48 10 227 10 37 31 5 2 2 1

436

TOTAL 2557 1152 523 5093 660 456 748 470 72 385 159 12257
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FRSC Statistical Digest 29

Illustration of Comparative analysis of Public Education Activities
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2nd Q

1st Q

Quarte
r

Radio
Progra
mmes

TV
Progra
mmes

Newspa
per
Publica
tions

Motor
park
Rallies

Church
Advoca
cy

Mosque
Advoca
cy

School
Advoca
cy

Road
Shows

Town
Hall
Meetin
gs

Visit to
TRD/S
Tk

Semina
rs/wor
kshops

Total

1st Q 2557 1152 523 5093 660 456 748 470 72 385 159 12257

2nd Q 6499 2932 1243 13155 1624 1149 1960 1300 169 896 346 31273

Quarter Number of Offenders
Eduacted

1st Q 52,676

2nd Q 61,780

Total 114,456

Table 24: Number of Traffic Offenders Educated

Chart 13: 



Corps Transport and Standardization Office

Table 25: Comparative Summary of Fleet Operators’ Travel 
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Table 26: Comparative Summary Of RTC Involving Fleet Operators

Quarterly 

Comparison

Fleet 

Operators 

Registered

Passenger 

Travelled

Vehicle 

Travelled

Luxury 

Bus 

Travelled

Advocacy 

Visit

Kilometres

Covered

First Quarter, 

2018 29 23,822,762 1,778,310 10,813 11,584 636,739,922 

Second 

Quarter, 2018

14 20,877,526 1,617,813 11,500 12,897 597,843,217

Quarterly 

Comparison

Number Of 

Cases

Number 

Killed

Number 

Injured

Total 

Casualties

Number Of Persons 

Involved

First Quarter, 

2018

68 64 378 442 810

Second 

Quarter, 2018

86 78 431 509 866

Chart 14: Comparative Summary Of RTC Involving Fleet Operators

0 200 400 600 800 1000

Number Of Cases

Number Killed

Number Injured

Total Casualties

Number Of Persons

Involved

Second Quarter, 2018

First Quarter, 2018



Table 27: Summary Of RTC Involving Fleet Operators
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S/NO FLEET OPERATOR CASES

NO 

KILLED

NO 

INJURED

TOTAL 

CASUALTY

NO OF 

PERSON 

INVOLVED

1 DANGOTE GROUP 27 23 60 83 155

2 ADAMAWA SUNSHINE EXPRESS 4 0 52 52 78

3 ENTRACO 4 0 11 11 59

4 AKWA IBOM STATE TRANSPORT 3 2 17 19 40

5 BORNO EXPRESS 3 11 35 46 55

6 FGN PUBLIC URBAN MASS TRANSIT 2 0 7 7 11

7 FRSC 2 0 6 6 12

8 G.AGOFURE MOTORS 2 2 4 6 34

9 GOD IS GOOD MOTORS 2 1 12 13 15

10 GOMBE LINE 2 1 33 34 42

11 KANO LINE 2 0 26 26 26

12 NPF 2 0 9 9 16

13 OKEYSON MOTORS 2 4 18 22 26

14 PEACE MASS 2 0 2 2 33

15 ABC TRANSPORT 1 0 0 0 10

16 ABIA LINE 1 0 2 2 17

17 ADEYINKA GROUP  OF SCHOOL 1 1 8 9 9

18 ASCON 1 1 0 1 2

19 BUNUE LINKS 1 0 14 14 18

20 COCA COLA 1 0 1 1 2

21 CREAM LOGISTIC 1 0 1 1 11

22 EASTERN MASS 1 5 9 14 14

23 FEDERAL URBAN MASS 1 2 1 3 5

24 IMO TRANSPORT COMPANY 1 0 4 4 8

25 JM AND AS 1 0 1 1 1

26 KATSINA STATE GOVERNMENT 1 11 4 15 15

27 KINGS MOTORS 1 0 11 11 16

28 NECO 1 0 1 1 2

29 NIGERIAN NAVY 1 0 19 19 30

30 NIMC 1 0 2 2 4

31 NURTW JOS 1 1 2 3 3

32 PEPSI 1 0 2 2 3

33 PHCN 1 0 1 1 9

34

RTEAN MASS TRANSIT & 

ROYALMASS TRANSIT 1 1 6 7 18

35 SALAS GLOBAL MOTORS NIG LTD 1 5 7 12 15

36

TARABA STATE TRANSPORT 

COOPERATION 1 2 8 10 10

37 YANKARI MASS TRANSIT 1 3 12 15 15

38 YOBE LINE 1 0 6 6 7

39 G.U.O TRANS CO. 1 1 8 9 9

40 GOD'S GLORY 1 1 5 6 7

41 7 UP BOTTLING COMPANY 1 0 4 4 4

TOTAL 86 78 431 509 866
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Chart 15: Summary Of RTC Involving Fleet Operators
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Corps Secretary 
Table 28: Corps Secretary Activities

Chart 16: Corps Secretary Activities

FRSC Statistical Digest 33

S/N ACTIVITY 1st Q 2nd Q

1 Number of Mail Received 4125 2872

2 Number of Mail Dispatched 4093 2223

3 Number of files Received 429 748

4 Number of files Dispatched 509 533

5
Application for Compassionate Transfer 08 02

6 Retirement 150 47

7 Resignation 12 07

8 Notification of Death - 05

9 Application for Annual Leave 49 181

10 Permission to get Married 90 85

11 Application for Change of Name 06 09

12
Application for Permission to perform 

Holy Pilgrimage
11 12

13 Application for Maternity Leave 08 22

14 Posting of Officers 05 06
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Corps Provost 

Table 29: Misconduct in Details
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Chart 17: Misconduct

Misconducts Frequency 2
nd

Q %
RUDE CONDUCT 8 1
DERELICTION OF 
DUTY 56 6
DESERTION 6 1
ANONYMOUS 
PETITION 0 0
IMPROPER DRESSING

95 10
LATENESS 217 22
BREACH OF TRUST 0 0
PATROL MISCONDUCT

13 1
WILLFULL DAMAGE 
TO PROPERTY 12 1
ABSENTEEISM 402 40
DISOBEDIENCE 108 11
AWOL 28 3
ABANDONEMENT OF 
DUTY

14
1

OTHERS 40 4
TOTAL 999 100
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Table 30: Decided Cases  

ABBREVIATIONS AND MEANING
1. ME/DFS = MAJOR ENTRY/DAYS OF FOFEITURE OF SALARY
2. Me = MINOR ENTRY
3. R = REPRIMAND
4. DA = DISCHARGED AND ACQUITTED
5. RR = REDUCTION IN RANK
6. W = WARNING
7. SR = SEVERE REPRIMAND
8. LOS = LOST OF SENIORITY
9.         TOA                        =             TERMINATION OF APPOINTMENT

Table 18: Decided Cases  

Verdicts

Offences ME R W LOS TOA SR DA Me RR ROE D

24

1

21 13 3 21 7 98 24 2 0 0
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SERVICOM

Table 31: Complaints Received from Customers 
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Number of appreciations through: e-mail, phone calls and SMS = 0
Update from tweeter account from leadership newspaper = 0

Legend:
SCRAR Servicom Customer Relations Activities Register
OPS Operations
NDL National Drivers License
OFV Other Offences Violation

COMPLAINTS RECEIVED FROM CUSTOMERS

SOURCE OF 
COMPLAINTS

SCRAR Resolved Phone Calls 
and E-mails

Resolved On-going TOTAL

OPS 7 20 0 2 0 29     

NDL 25 8 0 1 0 34

OFV 5 2 0 1 0 8

TOTAL 37 30 0 4 0 71
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Table 32: FRSC CONTRACT AWARD 

Corp Procurement Office

ITEMS QTY. 

1 1.5HP SPLIT (LG) 3

2 1.5HP WATER PUMP 1

3 100A BIMETAL CONNECTOR 12

4 12 PA System 2

5 3 CORE FLEX COIL (3.5MM) 2

6 3 TONS A/C (LG) 6

7 3.5KVA GENERATOR 1

8 4 CORE CABLE (16MM) 15

9 4 CORE CABLE POLE (10MM) 420

10 4 Side Visual acuring (Hamlin, UK) 1

11 42" FLAT LG TV 2

12 AIR CONDITIONER 1

13 ARTISTIC PORTRAIT OF PAST AND PRESENT CHAIRMEN OF COMMISSION 2

14 Auto Ref keratometer (MODOP) 1

15 BASE FOUNDATION 10

16 Bausch & lomb proview Eye pressure monitor 1

17 Book shelve 2

18 CABINET LOCK 4

19 CAR PORT 5

20 CENTRE TABLE 5

21 COMPUTER CHAIR 35

22 COMPUTER TABLE 2

23 CONTROL KIOSK 1

24 Desktop Computer 2

25 Diagnostic table 1

26 EXECUTIVE CHAIR 4

27 EXECUTIVE TABLE 3

28 External hard drive 3

29 FILE CABINET 29

30 FLOURESCENT TUBE & KITS 8

31 FRSC FLAG 4

32 GALVANIZED DOUBLE ARM 6M 7

33 GALVANIZED SINGLE ARM 6M 3

34 HANDCUFF 3

35 HEADSET (DOUBLE SIDED) 10

36 LAPTOP COMPUTER (ACM KY OLAGUNJU) 1

37 LED FITTINGS (125 WATTS) 18

38 MINIATURE CIRCUIT BREAKER 12

39 OFFICE CHAIR 2

40 OFFICE TABLE 59

41 Opthalmoscope (MODOP) 1

42 PEPPER SPRAY 3
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43 Personnel Protective Equipment 1

44 Photocopier (sharp) 2

45 Printer (colour) 1

46 RAIN COAT 5

47 Samsung TV 32 1

48 Scanner 1

49 Semi-Executive chair 1

50 Shredder 1

51 SINO TOW TRUCK 1

52 SIREN AND SPEAKER 1

53 Spilt A/C (2HP) 1

54 Stabilizer 1

55 Streak Retinoscope (MODOP) 1

56 STRETCHER 2

57 Trial lens set  1

58 UPS 3

59 VISITOR CHAIR 26

60 VISITOR METALLIC CHAIR 3

61 WATER DISPENSER 1

62 WINDOW BLIND 11

63 WOODEN BOOKSHELVE 2

64 WOODEN FILE CABINET 1

TOTAL 775
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STATE
RTC Cases 1st

Q 2018
RTC Cases 2nd

Q 2018

Abia 24 14

Adamawa 39 26

Akwa Ibom 24 21

Anambra 55 43

Bauchi 86 96

Bayelsa 4 23

Benue 76 62

Borno 8 13

Cross River 12 14

Delta 26 31

Ebonyi 60 25

Edo 56 47

Ekiti 18 17

Enugu 34 48

FCT 274 289

Gombe 39 57

Imo 35 36

Jigawa 104 81

Kaduna 198 238

Kano 64 115

Katsina 65 71

Kebbi 30 38

Kogi 94 86

Kwara 71 76

Lagos 86 89

Nasarawa 131 128

Niger 123 126

Ogun 122 149

Ondo 117 114

Osun 69 43

Oyo 106 105

Plateau 61 63

Rivers 35 31

Sokoto 23 32

Taraba 30 28

Yobe 36 30

Zamfara 28 40

TOTAL 2463 2545

Policy Research and Statistics

Table 33: RTC Cases on State Basis
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Chart 19: RTC Cases on State Basis
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STATE

Number 
Injured 1st Q 

2018

Number 
Injured 2nd

Q 2018
Abia 78 64
Adamawa 109 103
Akwa Ibom 30 33
Anambra 164 107
Bauchi 344 494
Bayelsa 6 40
Benue 224 186
Borno 42 72
Cross River 30 32
Delta 73 141
Ebonyi 109 113
Edo 268 197
Ekiti 49 44
Enugu 127 173
FCT 618 634
Gombe 102 172
Imo 125 117
Jigawa 413 145
Kaduna 701 995
Kano 303 384
Katsina 410 361
Kebbi 63 82
Kogi 319 301
Kwara 273 252
Lagos 203 241
Nasarawa 534 358
Niger 419 385
Ogun 464 485
Ondo 370 323
Osun 313 215
Oyo 298 308
Plateau 287 225
Rivers 56 50
Sokoto 84 153
Taraba 101 76
Yobe 239 220
Zamfara 118 156
TOTAL 8466 8437

Table 34: Number Injured on State Basis 
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Chart 20: Number Injured
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STATE

Number 
Killed for 1st

Q 2018

Number 
Killed for 2nd

Q 2018

Abia 9 12

Adamawa 14 13

Akwa Ibom 6 12

Anambra 23 17

Bauchi 61 59

Bayelsa 3 6

Benue 21 22

Borno 3 20

Cross River 8 5

Delta 24 36

Ebonyi 35 14

Edo 33 40

Ekiti 14 3

Enugu 22 28

FCT 72 66

Gombe 13 17

Imo 20 23

Jigawa 90 74

Kaduna 150 180

Kano 54 47

Katsina 34 57

Kebbi 11 5

Kogi 38 51

Kwara 63 53

Lagos 27 30

Nasarawa 45 36

Niger 58 75

Ogun 91 72

Ondo 65 74

Osun 37 22

Oyo 42 66

Plateau 25 6

Rivers 7 5

Sokoto 20 22

Taraba 9 9

Yobe 33 16

Zamfara 12 38

TOTAL 1292 1331

Table 35: Number Killed on State Basis 
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Chart 21: Number Killed on State Basis
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STATE

People 
Involved  for 

1st Q 2018

People 
Involved  for 
2nd Q 2018

Abia 249 171

Adamawa 273 173

Akwa Ibom 137 96

Anambra 343 230

Bauchi 622 816

Bayelsa 18 123

Benue 361 296

Borno 63 120

Cross River 55 77

Delta 144 307

Ebonyi 337 238

Edo 608 447

Ekiti 116 79

Enugu 359 394

FCT 1513 1737

Gombe 216 322

Imo 251 317

Jigawa 713 459

Kaduna 1487 1983

Kano 532 763

Katsina 713 566

Kebbi 109 124

Kogi 840 778

Kwara 523 566

Lagos 672 872

Nasarawa 877 636

Niger 821 847

Ogun 987 1262

Ondo 897 825

Osun 743 442

Oyo 900 732

Plateau 479 454

Rivers 210 169

Sokoto 157 186

Taraba 172 123

Yobe 372 289

Zamfara 247 301

TOTAL 18116 18320

Table 36: People Involved on State Basis
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Chart 22: People Involved on State Basis
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Special Duties and Partnership 
Table 37:Partnership Analysis of Government Agencies and NGO

ZONES COMMAND
GOVT
AGENCIES

NGOs
COPERATE
ORGANIZATI
ON

TOTAL

RSHQ ABUJA RSHQ ABUJA 42 103 16 161

RS 1 KADUNA

RS1.1 KADUNA 14 8 8 30
RS1.2 KANO 15 1 6 22
RS1.3
KATSINA

4 1 15 20

RS1.4 JIGAWA 5 0 2 7

RS 2 LAGOS
RS2.1 LAGOS 11 2 17 30
RS2.2 OGUN 23 0 40 63

RS 3 YOLA

RS3.1
ADAMAWA

64 3 6 73

RS3.2 GOMBE 26 0 7 33
RS3.3 TARABA 9 0 5 14

RS 4 JOS

RS4.1
PLATEAU

15 0 14 29

RS4.2 BENUE 17 1 5 23
RS4.3
NASSARAWA

10 0 4 14

RS 5 BENIN

RS5.1 EDO 10 0 11 21
RS5.2 DELTA 11 0 0 11
RS5.3
ANAMBRA

7 0 68 75

RS 6 P/H

RS6.1 RIVER 24 3 14 41
RS6.2 C/RIVER 11 0 7 18
RS6.3 A/IBOM 11 1 8 20
RS6.4
BAYELSA

22 4 0 26

RS 7 ABUJA
RS7.1 FCT 19 6 11 36
RS7.2 NIGER 11 10 10 31

RS 8 ILORIN
RS8.1 KWARA 3 1 8 12
RS8.2 EKITI 25 4 7 36
RS8.3 KOGI 13 18 5 36

RS 9 ENUGU

RS9.1 ENUGU 0 0 0 0
RS9.2 EBONYI 5 0 3 8
RS9.3ABIA 7 0 6 13
RS9.4 IMO 10 0 11 21

RS 10 SOKOTO

RS10.1
SOKOTO

2 2 0 4

RS10.2 KEBBI 6 3 3 12
RS10.3
ZAMFARA

65 8 14 87

RS 11 OSOGBO
RS11.1 OSUN 6 1 4 11
RS11.2 ONDO 14 1 8 23
RS11.3 OYO 11 0 47 58

RS 12 BAUCHI

RS12.1
BAUCHI

8 0 3 11

RS12.2 BORNO 11 0 8 19
RS12.3 YOBE 2 0 0 2

TOTAL 569 180 401 1150
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Chart 23: Partnership Analysis of Government Agencies and NGO  
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RSHQ/ZONE 
1ST

QUARTER, 2018
2nd

QUARTER, 2018

RSHQ 0 6

ZONE RS1 0 0

ZONE RS2 27 20

ZONE RS3 0 0

ZONE RS4 16 13

ZONE RS5 0 0

ZONE RS6 0 8

ZONE RS7 0 0

ZONE RS8 19 6

ZONE RS9 0 15

ZONE RS10 0 11

ZONE RS11 0 2

ZONE RS12 0 1

TOTAL 62 82

Table 38: Report On Durbar For 1st Q 2017 and 2nd Q 2018

Table 24: Report On Durbar For 1st Q 2017 and 2nd Q 2018

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

1ST  QUARTER, 2018

2nd QUARTER, 2018



FRSC Statistical Digest 50

Table 5: Comparative Analysis Of November/December 2014
Training, Standards and Certification

Table 39: Training Department Activities

S/N MONTHS NUMBER OF 

SCHOOLS
NUMBER OF 
DRIVING 
SCHOOLS 
CERTIFIED

NUMBER OF 
GRADUANTS

1 April 31 0 34096

2 May 22 22 35601

3 June 10 0 25639

Total 2nd Q 63 22 95336

S/N COMMANDS FREQUENCY

1. RSHQ 34

2. FIELD COMMANDS 0

TOTAL 34

Table 40: No. of Drivers Trained By FRSC

No. OF STAFF ON SPONSORSHIP (LOCAL/FOREIGN)
The number of staff on sponsorship Local = 75
The number of staff on sponsorship Foreign = 0
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TECHNICAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

Purpose Field RSHQ Total

Patrol 628 28 656

Admin 66 90 156

Ambulances 105 8 113

Tow Trucks 22 1 23

Bikes 185 20 205

Total 811 127 948

FRSC ESTATES
Number of Staff quarters owned-11
Number of Staff Quarters rented-93
Total Number of quarters-104

Table 41: Number of FRSC Vehicles
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Corps Safety Engineering 

Table 42: Six Death (6DT) Accident Investigated

6DT For 1st

Quarter 2018
6DT For 2nd

Quarter 2018

18 28

6DT For 1st   Quarter 2018 6DT For 2nd   Quarter 2018

Series1 18 28
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Chart 25: 6DT Accident Investigated For 

1st Q 2017 Compared to 1st Q 2018
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Federal Road Safety Corps, Nigeria:
ISO 9001 QMS Certified Law Enforcement Agency in Africa.

FRSC WEBSITE : www.frsc.gov.ng 

E-mail: info@frsc.gov.ng

Twitter handle: @FRSCNigeria

122 - TOLL FREE

08056294007 SERVICOM Nodal Officer  

08056799857 – Complaint Desk

mailto:info@frsc.gov.ng

